

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

MCHENRY COUNTY COLLEGE PARKING LOT E & F IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID 8900 US HWY 14, CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS					
	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	DEMOLITION				
1	Bituminous Pavement Removal, Full Depth	8,493	SY		
2	Aggregate Base Removal and Stockpile	1,414	CY		
3	Aggregate Lot Removal & Stockpile	294	CY		
4	Curb & Gutter Removal	655	LF		
5	Sidewalk Removal	2,574	SF		
6	Light Pole & Base Removal	14	EA		
7	Remove Storm Sewer	116	LF		
8	Remove Storm Structure	1	EA		
9	Sanitary Manhole Adjustment	1	EA		
10	Fire Hydrant & Valve Adjustment	1	EA		
11	Utility Box Adjustment	1	EA		
12	Rip-Rap Removal	76	SF		
13	Retaining Wall Removal	20	SFF		
14	Remove and Relocate Signs	15	EA		
15	Traffic Control Barriers	1	LS		
16	Tree Removal	32	EA		
17	Brush Removal	1	LS		
	DEMOLITION TOTAL				
	EROSION CONTROL				
18	Silt Fence	1,447	LF		
19	Inlet Protection	10	EA		
20	Construction Entrance	1	EA		
21	Concrete Washout	1	EA		
	EROSION CONTROL TOTAL				
	EARTHWORK				
22	Earth Excavation (Cut/Fill)	1,020	CY		
23	Import Structural Fill	270	CY		
24	Topsoil Strip & Stockpile (6")	852	CY		
25	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	721	SFF		
	EARTHWORK TOTAL				

	LANDSCAPING				
26	Celtis occidentalis	5	EA		
27	Gymnocladus dioica	5	EA		
28	Quercus alba	4	EA		
29	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	3	CY		
30	Rock Mulch	2	CY		
31	Hydroseed	5,968	SY		
32	Topsoil Respread, Furnish & Place, 4" (Seeding)	663	CY		
33	Erosion Control Blanket (DS75)	1,492	SY		
	LANDSCAPING TOTAL				
	FURNISHINGS				
34	Aluminum Handrail	161	LF		
	FURNISHINGS TOTAL				
	ASPHALT PAVING				
35	1½ " Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course, Mix D, N50	980	Ton		
36	2 1/2" Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19, N50	1,633	Ton		
37	Place & Compact Select Aggregate Base from Stockpile	294	CY		
38	8" Aggregate Base Course, CA-6	2,210	CY		
39	4" Aggregate Shoulder, CA-6	8	CY		
40	Bituminous Prime Coat MC-30 (.25 gal/sy)	2,840	Gal		
41	Bituminous Prime Coat SS-1 (.10 gal/sy)	1,136	Gal		
42	Pavement Class D Patch	27	SY		
43	Paint Pavement Marking Line 4"	5,972	LF		
44	Paint Pavement Marking Line 24"	82	LF		
45	Paint Pavement Marking Symbol	7	SF		
	ASPHALT PAVING TOTAL				
	CONCRETE PAVING				
46	5" P.C.C. Sidewalk	1,115	SF		
47	Integral Curb & Sidewalk	270	SF		
	CONCRETE PAVING TOTAL				

	SITE SIGNAGE				
48	Stop Sign	4	EA		
49	Handicap Parking Sign	7	EA		
50	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	2	EA		
	SITE SIGNAGE TOTAL				
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT				
51	12" RCP Pipe	237	LF		
52	15" RCP Pipe	528	LF		
53	15" CMP Pipe	76	LF		
54	Catch Basin TC 2' Dia. (R-2504 OL Grate)	2	EA		
55	Catch Basin TA 4' Dia. (R-2504 OL Grate)	2	EA		
56	Manhole TA 4' Dia. (R-1713 CL Grate)	1	EA		
57	RCP FES 15"	3	EA		
58	Trench Backfill	129	CY		
59	Rip Rap (RR-3)	9	SY		
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TOTAL				
	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER				
60	B-6.12 Curb & Gutter	2,911	LF		
61	M-2.12 Curb & Gutter	144	LF		
	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TOTAL				
	SITE LIGHTING				
62	Electrical Demolition	1	LS		
63	Parking Lot Lighting & Circuiting up to the Hand Hole	1	LS		
64	Entire Empty Conduit System for Future Cameras	1	LS		
65	Time Clock, Lighting Contactor & Associated EM Circuiting up to the Hand Hole	1	LS		
	SITE LIGHTING TOTAL				
	BID ALTERNATES				
66	5" P.C.C. Sidewalk	316	SF		
67	Concrete Stairs w/ Handrail - Complete	1	LS		
68	Aluminum Handrail	49	LF		

	TOTAL OF BID SECTIONS				
	DEMOLITION TOTAL				
	EROSION CONTROL TOTAL				
	EARTHWORK TOTAL				
	LANDSCAPING TOTAL				
	FURNISHINGS TOTAL				
	ASPHALT PAVING TOTAL				
	CONCRETE PAVING TOTAL				
	SITE SIGNAGE TOTAL				
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TOTAL				
	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TOTAL				
	SITE LIGHTING TOTAL				
	BID ALTERNATES				
	TOTAL BASE BID				